THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

## BY-LAW NO. 7-75

BEING A BY-LAW TO APPOINT MEMBERS TO THE NORTH BAY HOSPITAL COMMISSION.

WHEREAS a vacancy has been created by the resignation of J. A. Souter and;

WHEREAS pursuant to Section 1 of the City of North Bay, Amendment Act 1971, it is necessary to appoint annually certain persons as members to the North Bay Hospital Commission.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. (a) The following person is hereby appointed trustee of The North Bay Hospital Commission until the 1st day of January, 1977:

## John W. Neal

(b) That the following persons are hereby appointed trustees of the North Bay Hospital Commission until the 1st day of January, 1978:

## A.G. Galbraith Lois Douglas

 That this by-law shall take effect as of and from the lst day of January, 1975.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 27TH DAY OF JANUARY, 1975. READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 27TH DAY OF JANUARY, 1975. READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 27TH DAY OF JANUARY, 1975.

۷, MAYOR